Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



BAD WEATHER ARRANGEMENT FOR THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 19 AUGUST 2020

References are made to the circular (the "**Circular**") and notice (the "**Notice**") of the annual general meeting (the "**AGM**") of A.Plus Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), both dated 15 July 2020. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Circular and the Notice.

According to the Notice, the AGM is scheduled to be held at 2/F, 35-45B Bonham Strand, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong on Wednesday, 19 August 2020 at 2:30 p.m..

If typhoon signal no. 8 or above, or a "black" rainstorm warning is hoisted or remains hoisted at 1:00 p.m. on 19 August 2020, the AGM will be postponed. The Company will post an announcement on the respective websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company to notify shareholders of the Company of the date, time and place of the rescheduled AGM.

By order of the Board **A.Plus Group Holdings Limited** Lam Kim Wan Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 August 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lam Kim Wan and Mr. Fong Wing Kong, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Yue Ming Wai Bonaventure, Ms. Sze Tak On and Mr. Leung Siu Hong.